Other ...................................... $ 10 million 

TOTAL ............................... $102 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Three hundred thirty-one (331) 

Javelin Guided Missiles with Containers 
Non-MDE: 

Also included are System Integration & 
Checkout (SICO) service; Field 
Service Representative; U.S. 
Government and contractor technical, 
engineering and logistics support 
services’ tools and test equipment;

[...]

Congress: May 24, 2019 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

UAE—JAVELIN Guided Missiles and 
Associated Materiel and Services 

The Government of the United Arab 
Emirates (UAE) has requested to buy 
three hundred thirty-one (331) Javelin 
Guided Missiles with container. Also 
included are System Integration & 
Checkout (SICO) service; Field Service 
Representative; U.S. Government and 
contractor technical, engineering and 
logistics support services’ tools and test 
equipment;